© 2025  WATCO Mfg. Co, LLC.	 Designs and dimensions of product are subject to change without notice.	 Form: 528-538-CA  v103 10/25
Tubular Brass
Model 528-CA
For most tubs 14” - 16” high
Model 538-CA
For most tubs up to 24” high
Sturdy 1.5” 17g or 20g Tubular Brass
Slip-Joint Assembly

18
17
16
Cable Drains
Item Part # Description
1
20065__* Cable Full-Cover Stopper assembled with
(20110) adjusting screw and
(20120) adjusting nut
2 11507 Cable Faceplate
3 20040 Cable Overflow Elbow Retainer Nut
4 20080__* Cable Strainer Body
5 20130 Cable Drain Ell Washer
6 20085 Cable Drain Elbow Assembly
7
20GA-4.75 528 DE Pipe, 20g Brass, 1.5” x 4.75”
17GA-4.75 528 DE Pipe, 17g Brass, 1.5” x 4.75”
20GA-6.75 538 DE Pipe, 20g Brass, 1.5” x 6.75”
17GA-6.75 538 DE Pipe, 17g Brass, 1.5” x 6.75”
8 41580 Brass Slip Nut and
11583 Slip Joint Polywasher, 1.5”
9 20GA-3.5 Tail Piece, 20g Brass, 1.5” x 3.5”
17GA-3.5 Tail Piece, 17g Brass, 1.5” x 3.5”
10 44001 Tee, Brass
11
20GA-15.62 528 OF Pipe, 20g Brass, 1.5” x 15.625”
17GA-15.62 528 OF Pipe, 17g Brass, 1.5” x 15.625”
20GA-23.62 538 OF Pipe, 20g Brass, 1.5” x 23.625”
17GA-23.62 538 OF Pipe, 17g Brass, 1.5” x 23.625”
12 20035 Cable OF Ell Assembly with 20041 turning pin
13 20100 Cable Overflow Ell Washer